PHC4

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis
January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

County of

Residence

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson

Hospitalizations

121,411
1,336
8,436

450
1,091
400
4,899
1,163
523
7,150
1,187
1,514
30
1,116
898
2,803
233
646
447
755
531
2,123
2,339
6,219
214
1,653
1,633
48
1,963
78
177
350
939
302

Rate of hospitalizations
per 10,000 residents
(age 18 and older)

117.8
155.8
84.8
86.1
81.3
104.5
145.1
121.2
111.8
137.4
74.4
143.6
82.9
208.9
69.1
65.2
79.3
102.2
149.8
142.9
81.4
99.3
103.7
138.7
87.2
78.2
161.8
77.3
158.4
66.7
63.6
98.3
141.2
87.3

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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PHC4

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis
January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

County of

Residence

Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Hospitalizations

306
2,865
3,138

651
2,086
3,527
3,898
1,302

226

816

673
1,815
7,898

259
4,040
1,151

423

15,595
297
97
2,348
430
667
67

258

291

270

446

640
1,491

351
4,350

308
4,785

Rate of hospitalizations
per 10,000 residents
(age 18 and older)

167.9
166.9
72.9
96.0
185.9
119.9
149.6
145.4
70.8
92.9
188.3
134.8
115.0
180.0
157.4
158.3
115.3
128.1
58.2
75.4
203.1
138.0
112.2
128.5
82.9
88.9
79.6
111.0
2111
88.1
81.8
150.8
146.9
1311

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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