Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

	Hospitalizations		
County of Residence	Number	Rate of hospitalizations per 10,000 residents (age 18 and older)	
Statewide	121,411	117.8	
Adams	1,336	155.8	
Allegheny	8,436	84.8	
Armstrong	450	86.1	
Beaver	1,091	81.3	
Bedford	400	104.5	
Berks	4,899	145.1	
Blair	1,163	121.2	
Bradford	523	111.8	
Bucks	7,150	137.4	
Butler	1,187	74.4	
Cambria	1,514	143.6	
Cameron	30	82.9	
Carbon	1,116	208.9	
Centre	898	69.1	
Chester	2,803	65.2	
Clarion	233	79.3	
Clearfield	646	102.2	
Clinton	447	149.8	
Columbia	755	142.9	
Crawford	531	81.4	
Cumberland	2,123	99.3	
Dauphin	2,339	103.7	
Delaware	6,219	138.7	
Elk	214	87.2	
Erie	1,653	78.2	
Fayette	1,633	161.8	
Forest	48	77.3	
Franklin	1,963	158.4	
Fulton	78	66.7	
Greene	177	63.6	
Huntingdon	350	98.3	
Indiana	939	141.2	
Jefferson	302	87.3	
I			

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.



Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

NR: Not reported due to low volume.

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

	Hospitalizations	
County of Residence	Number	Rate of hospitalizations per 10,000 residents (age 18 and older)
Juniata	306	167.9
Lackawanna	2,865	166.9
Lancaster	3,138	72.9
Lawrence	651	96.0
Lebanon	2,086	185.9
Lehigh	3,527	119.9
Luzerne	3,898	149.6
Lycoming	1,302	145.4
McKean	226	70.8
Mercer	816	92.9
Mifflin	673	188.3
Monroe	1,815	134.8
Montgomery	7,898	115.0
Montour	259	180.0
Northampton	4,040	157.4
Northumberland	1,151	158.3
Perry	423	115.3
Philadelphia	15,595	128.1
Pike	297	58.2
Potter	97	75.4
Schuylkill	2,348	203.1
Snyder	430	138.0
Somerset	667	112.2
Sullivan	67	128.5
Susquehanna	258	82.9
Tioga	291	88.9
Union	270	79.6
Venango	446	111.0
Warren	640	211.1
Washington	1,491	88.1
Wayne	351	81.8
Westmoreland	4,350	150.8
Wyoming	308	146.9
York	4,785	131.1

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.



Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

NR: Not reported due to low volume.